
Several Initial Conditions using the Gaussian 
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Truncated Approximations to the Initial Conditions 

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

M = 3
M = 9
M = 19
M = 29

M = 3
M = 9
M = 19
M = 29

sigma = 0.05

POSITION

a(
x)

M

 



Difference between a(x) and a(x)M 
for the two wider Gaussians 
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Two Initial Conditions and the Normal Modes 
needed for a good approximation 
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